



**Wales Office**  
**Swyddfa Cymru**



Wales Office  
Gwydyr House  
London, SW1A 2NP

Swyddfa Cymru  
Tŷ Gwydyr  
Llundain, SW1A 2NP

**E** [walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.uk](mailto:walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.uk)  
**W** [www.walesoffice.gov.uk](http://www.walesoffice.gov.uk)

June 2015

**REFERENCE: 15FOI 92**

**You requested information on how much the department spends on IT.**

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

**Q1a. How much did your council/department/authority spend in total on IT technologies and services during the 2013-14 fiscal year?**

**A1a. The Wales Office spent £163,650 on IT services in 2013-14**

**Q1b. By comparison, how much did your council/department/authority spend in total on IT technologies and services during 2014-15 fiscal year?**

**A1b. The Wales Office spent £131,073 on IT services in 2014-15**

**Q2a. Of that total spend in 2013-14 fiscal year, what was the breakdown in spending on on-premise and cloud technology? Eg, (total £10,000, £6,000 on-premise, £4,000 cloud)**

**A2a. The Wales Office uses IT services supplied under Ministry of Justice contracts, and we do not hold IT contracts in our own right. We do not use cloud technology.**

**Q2b. Of that total spend in 2014-15 fiscal year, what was the breakdown in spending on on-premise and cloud technology? Eg, (total £10,000, £6,000 on-premise, £4,000 cloud)**

**A2b. Please refer to A2a above.**

**Q3a. Who were the top-five (if applicable) IT product and services suppliers with whom the council spend the most money during the 2013-14 fiscal year, and how much was spent with each?**

**A3a. The Wales Office uses IT services supplied under Ministry of Justice contracts, and we do not hold IT contracts in our own right. You may therefore wish to ask the Ministry of Justice about who were their top 5 IT product and service suppliers during 2013-14.**

**Q3b. Who were the top-five (if applicable) IT product and service suppliers with whom the council spend the most money during the 2014-15 fiscal year, and how much was spent with each?**

**A3b. Please refer to A3a above.**

**Q4a. How many PCs (desktops, laptops, tablets) does your council currently run?**

**A4a. The Wales Office has 92 PCs.**

**Q4b. Please provide a breakdown of which operating systems these PCs run on – (eg total 151:100 Windows 8, 50 Windows XP, 1iOS)**

**A4b. 92:90,Windows XP, 2 iOS.**